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1 01:34PM AUDI CENTRE TOOWOOMBA Maiden Handicap  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +1.5kg

(7) 59 Brooke Stower (a1.5) R01.   Bay Duke (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Coquito Rose (Admiralty (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-0 $2,000)

W K Quinlan
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 IPSW 800 Good 4/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (2) 59 (56) R $20,000  $3.20 $3.50
Hi I'm Back 57 1, 10.90 LEN, 0-45.19 31.71 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away. When questioned regarding the regarding the below market expectation performance of the horse, rider J. Orman 
reported that the gelding had a tendency to hang out rounding the home turn, however failed to run on as expected when placed under pressure and in his 
opinion may be better suited at a longer distance than that of today's event. Apprentice Orman's explanation was noted. A post-race veterinary examination 
revealed no significant findings.
2-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (10) 57.5 (56) $10,000 $2,000 $4.80 $4.60 $4.60
To Be King 57.5 1, Rockoni 57.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.96 35.28 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the home straight. Raced wide without cover throughout.
FF-8 WAND 900 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Evans (3) 58.5  $8,000  $1.80F
 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Commenced to hang out from the 800m. Continued to hang out and from the 400m took no further competitive part in the event.

(4) 59 Norifumi Yamada R02.   Just As Loyal 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Free Flyer (IRE) - Jenipen (Son of Gildoran) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-1 $1,000)

M E Callaghan & Ms M M E Peters
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   N Yamada (8) 57.5  $10,000 $1,000 $7 $8.50 $8.50
Moolah Miss 55.5 1, Bay Enzo, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.40 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Laid in in the home straight.

(1) 56.5 Lee Attard (a2) R03.   Beau D'argent (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Real Saga - Squawable (Brave Warrior) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (7-0-0-1 $4,475)

P D & P M Gray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Green, Gold Stags

Career:7-0-0-1 $4,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-7 BDST 1400 Good 21/06/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dale Missen (1) 57  $10,000 $500 $3 $2.50 $2.60F
Rathgibbon 54 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-24.55 35.12 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 23/11/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Dale Missen (2) 57  R $16,000  $7 $8
Tanzanite 54.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-11.90 34.85 In Running:  /7/7
4-7 GCST 1300 Heavy 13/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Dale Missen (4) 57  $16,000 $800 $11 $14 $14
Trophies 56 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-20.21 37.51 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly
4-12 MWBH 1530 Heavy 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  56 Scott Galloway (10) 57  $15,000 $675 $4.20 $4.60 $4.60
Shady Ex 56 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-35.55 37.34 In Running:  /5/5
11-11 SCST 1600 Soft 1/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Damian Browne (7) 57.5  $16,000  $8 $7
So Ridiculous 57.5 1, 32.70 LEN, 1-38.71 37.25 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Rider D. Brown reported that at no stage throughout the event did the gelding travel comfortably and he was forced to place pressure on his 
mount at various times during the early and middle stages to hold its position, however the gelding offered very little when  placed under pressure in the home 
straight and weakened over the final 200m. He was however unable to offer an explanation for the performance.  Vetted and found tobe lame in the near 
hind leg.

(2) 56 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R04.   Dad's Irish 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Oratorio (IRE) - Geordoba (SAF) (Cordoba (USA)) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (7-0-0-1 $2,720)

K J & K A Jones
Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:7-0-0-1 $2,720 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

8-11 STAW 1100 Good 13/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   John Keating (7) 58.5  $15,000 $270 $15 $17 $16
Simpsons Track 58.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-05.72 35.88 In Running:  /4/5
5-10 ECHA 1200 Good 31/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   John Keating (1) 58.5  $17,500 $350 $41 $61 $61
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Golden Apollo 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-11.85 34.56 In Running:  /7/6
5-7 ECHA 1400 Soft 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rhys McLeod (6) 58.5  $15,000 $300 $12 $10 $6
Lashkaal 55 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-28.60 37.72 In Running:  /7/6
3-9 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Travis Wolfgram (2) 56  $16,000 $1,200 $21 $26
King's Memory 55.5 1, Moe's Tavern, 53, 2, 2.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-02.12 35.03 In Running:  /3/4
9-10 BDST 1200 Good 15/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (54) R $16,000  $11 $10 $10
Wiggle Wiggle 54 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-10.59 35.59 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:in at the start, making contact with another runner.

(6) 55.5 Matthew Powell (a3) R05.   Spirit Torque (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Sequalizer (Sequalo) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (12-0-2-3 $12,800)

L J Betts, Ms V Dioszegi, Mrs V F Betts, J E Betts, R E Garth & Mrs S N Garth ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:12-0-2-3 $12,800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-3 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-14 SCST 1200 Soft 25/05/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alex Hearn (13) 55 (53.5) $10,000 $7,700 ($2,300),  $8 $7.50
Do a Dabl Doya 57 1, Little Mountain 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-14.45 36.58 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Bumped leaving the 400m became unbalanced until approaching the 200m.
2-11 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Michael Cahill (2) 55.5  R $17,000 $3,400 $4.20 $5 $5
Madame Bookworm 54 1, Temujin Khan 54.5 3, 4.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.02 33.93 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
5-9 IPSW 1200 Good 1/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ric McMahon (7) 55.5  R $20,000 $400 $5 $6
In Bangkok 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-11.75 35.86 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied over the concluding stages.
6-14 SCST 1400 Firm 17/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Eddie Wilkinson (2) 55.5  $16,000  $13 $2.60F
Regatta Parade 55.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-24.49 36.12 In Running:  /4/4
3-5 GYMP 1170 Good 25/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  55 Kelly Gates (5) 56  R $7,600 $7,100 ($500),  $2.25F
Epic Miss 52.5 1, Vision And Values, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.06 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey Ms K Gates was advised to ensure she rides her mounts all the way to the line

(5) 54 Rebecca Williams (a1.5) 
R

06.   All Eyes On Me 

(5) (BAY M) Dr Green (NZ) - Allyouneed (Dantibes) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $0)

J R Morel, Miss A L Morel, T J Morel & Miss L L Morel
Purple, Silver Fern And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 GCST 1100 Good 10/05/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Patrick Holmes (9) 57  R $13,000  $21 $31
Abaddon (NZ) 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-04.44 34.87 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced greenly throughout and near the 500m improved onto heels and shifted out abruptly. Steadied leaving 100m. Rider 
reported horse would be better suited over further distances.
6-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Patrick Holmes (9) 57  $17,000  $31 $31
Jackson Moonwalk (NZ) 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-21.50 35.53 In Running:  /10/10
11-11 GCST 1200 Good 8/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Williams (5) 55  R $16,000  $51 $101
Sharpening 52.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.61 34.60 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-11 GCST 1300 Heavy 6/12/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Patrick Holmes (6) 54.5  R $16,000  $41 $41
Leroy's Luck 57.5 1, 27.30 LEN, 1-20.37 36.78 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(3) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R07.   Elspeth's Star (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Sammy Sequalo - Montesantos Star (Snippets) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-0 $500)

W W Markwell, R S Passmore & R K Brooks
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, and Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-10 E FM 1000 Good 30/04/2014 MDN (Race 4)  54 Samuel Payne (2) 57 (54) $17,000  $15 $11 $11
Chosen Lad 56 1, 11.40 LEN, 0-58.21 34.82 In Running:  /5/4
9-9 IPSW 1120 Good 4/06/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Samuel Payne (2) 55 (53) $17,000  $21 $17
Ellie Belle 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-05.84 34.16 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Tightened on jumping away. Bumped near 300m and became unbalanced.
7-9 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tegan Harrison (9) 57  $20,000  $41 $31 $31
Gherardini 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-04.27 34.09 In Running:  /2/2
9-14 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Tegan Harrison (6) 57  $20,000  $31 $31
Italian Storm 56 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-10.29 34.28 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when tiring and racing in restricted room near the 300m.
4-11 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (5) 55.5 (54) $10,000 $500 $17 $17
El Torito 57.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-58.32 34.66 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Momentarily steadied to avoid the heels of another runner.

(8) 54  R08.   Kappa Sigma (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - Queen's College (NZ) (Royal Academy (USA)) Neil Owen (Oakey) (5-0-0-0 $375)

N I Owen, Mrs H M L Owen, C P Owen, M G Owen, A L Adams & Mrs E M Adams
Red, Orange Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap
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Career:5-0-0-0 $375 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-12 WARW 1200 Good 11/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55 Bradley Appo (12) 57  $8,000  $17
Jewel Rustler 54.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-10.24 0 In Running:  /4/4
7-12 GATT 1100 Firm 30/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (12) 57 (55.5) $12,000  $51 $41
Sharday 57 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-05.48 34.98 In Running:  /7/10
4-4 TWBA 1500 Good 4/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (4) 55.5 (53.5) $7,500 $375 $8
Never Ignore 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-38.91 35.44 In Running:  /4/4
11-13 WARW 1350 Firm 16/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Cassandra 

Schmidt
(5) 55.5  $10,000  $21 $21

Vegas Luck 52.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-22.12 0 In Running:  /6/10
6-8 IPSW 1666 Soft 26/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Munce (8) 55.5  $20,000  $26 $26
Stella Blonde 53.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-44.74 36.09 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Crowded for room near the 400m.

Trial - 1 0L TWBI (Trial 4) Tuesday, March 3, 2015 (MDN) 925m S Palmer Good 0-57.93 

(9) 54 Kenji Yoshida R09.  (Em) How Sweet 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Dr Green (NZ) - Summer of Love (Sea Road) Sharon Croxford (Toowoomba) (13-0-1-1 $6,500)

J P Mills, Miss S M Croxford & M A Richards
Purple, Dark Blue Halves, White Diamond Band And Epaulettes

Career:13-0-1-1 $6,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-9 TWBA 1300 Good 20/12/2014 MDN (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 55.5  R $14,000  $6 $7
Stewball 53.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-23.65 39.75 In Running:  /3/4
3-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54.5  R $14,000 $1,400 $10 $10
Driving Wheels 56 1, Zaha County, 55, 2, 3.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-21.16 37.47 In Running:  /3/2
7-9 TWBA 1625 Good 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Kenji Yoshida (7) 55.5  $14,000  $12 $17 $17
Sweet Cracker 54.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-43.30 37.04 In Running:  /1/1
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 13/02/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  SC +4.5kg  54.5 Tegan 

Harrison
(8) 56.5  R $16,000 $800 $10 $11

Blessings 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-21.01 36.12 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
11-14 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (14) 57 (55) $20,000  $15 $16
Sheiswhatsheis 56 1, 10 LEN, 1-10.07 35.10 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 02:14PM WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS QTIS Three-Years-Old 
Maiden Handicap  1100M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $15000 2nd: $4300 3rd: $2200

Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +2.5kg

(3) 59 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R01.        Ice Cold 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Freeze - East Anglia (Anglia) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-1 $2,200)

J A Hanna, A G Hanna, A D Betros & D C Hanna ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves

Career:2-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

8-10 TWBA 1050 Soft 5/07/2014 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Ruby Ride (10) 58 (56.5) R $10,000  $6.50 $11 $13
Madge 55 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-05.88 38.07 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the home straight.
3-7 TWBA 1050 Good 2/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Ruby Ride (3) 57 (55.5) $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $31 $41
Aerial Ping Pong 57 1, Just Pretends, 55, 2, 3.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-05.51 37.48 In Running:  /5/7

(1) 58 Lee Attard (a2) R02.        Prince Integrity 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Outback Prince - Sweet Integrity (Hussonet (USA)) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $700)

W B Andrews Breeding & Racing Synd(Mgr:  W B Andrews)
Yellow, Black Star and Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-11 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Davin Green (9) 56.5  $14,000 $700 $17 $21
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-06.00 00.00 In Running:  /10/9
7-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Kenji Yoshida (7) 58.5  R $10,000  $9 $10
Massive Attack 55.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /8/8

(4) 57.5 Ron Goltz R03.   Blue Star (BLKS)
(3) (GREY G) Caught Courting (NZ) - Checkit (Lion Hunter) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (2-0-0-0 $0)

L L Hamblin
Gold, Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Gold Cap With Blue Diamond

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-12 NNGO 800 Firm 2/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(11) 57 (55.5) $6,000  $5

Vainacious 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-47.17 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and bumped.
10-11 DALB 1100 Soft 16/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Rhiannon Payne (9) 56 (53) $10,000  $7 $10 $10
Conmigo 53.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-05.54 0 In Running:  /9/9

(5) 57.5 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R04.   Cuban Princess (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Teofilo (IRE) - Raffles Class (Twining (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

J C McIntosh
Purple, White Omega, Purple Cap, White Omega

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 57.5 Matthew Powell (a3) R05.        Danni's Diva 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Tycoon Ruler - Danni Sharleen (Danzero) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-1 $2,200)

R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logos, White Cap With Blue Logo

Career:1-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 B Stower (3) 57 (55.5) R $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $6.50 $7
Massive Attack 55.5 1, Treasures Secret, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /2/3

(10) 57.5 Faith Elliott (a3) R06.        Flinders Peak 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Fragrant Star (Skalato) Darren Bell (Deagon) (3-0-1-0 $4,000)

T Matthews, B Matthews, M L Anderson, B J Mcfadden, I S Polglase, F Mclean, R W 
Wilson & T D Trivett
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:3-0-1-0 $4,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-11 GCST 900 Good 11/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Ainsworth (2) 54 (51) $16,000  $13 $15
Deepest 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-51.75 33.66 In Running:  //5
4-12 SCST 1000 Good 26/10/2014 MDN (Race 6)  SC +2kg  54 Jason Taylor (5) 55.5  R $16,000 $800 $8 $12
Zeeva 52.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-57.64 34.01 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
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2-11 GCST 1200 Good 8/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(6) 54 (51) R $16,000 $3,200 $21 $21

Sharpening 52.5 1, Revelio 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.61 34.60 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.

Trial - 1 0L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, March 10, 2015 (MDN) 800m FJ Elliott Good 0-47.14 

(6) 57 Rebecca Williams (a1.5) 
R

07.        Dangerous Danica 

*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Masked Assassin - Bijou (Spectrum (IRE)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J A Dougall
White, Purple Sash, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rebecca Williams (6) 55 (53.5) $14,000  $15 $10
Try 'n' Catch Me 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-58.02 35.83 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track by another runner rounding the home turn.

(9) 57 Brooke Stower (a1.5) R08.        Fille Ardente 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Red Element - Belle of the Ball (IRE) (Fairy King (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $500)

The Last Stride Hot (Mgr: D R Silver)
Black, Blue Star, Black With Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Norifumi 
Yamada

(4) 57  R $10,000 $500 $6.50 $8

Massive Attack 55.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida R09.       (Em) Nandine Road 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Zaha (CAN) - Initials (Sea Road) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-1 $2,200)

J J Kelly & Mrs Y J Kelly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves

Career:5-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-6 TWBA 1050 Good 15/03/2014 2YC&G MDN (Race 5)  56.5 Chris Maund (1) 57.5  R $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $10 $9.50 
$9.50

Sovereign Son 54.5 1, Fashion App, 58, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.88 36.61 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Bumped on 2 occasions rounding the home turn.
7-10 TWBA 1000 Good 29/03/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 56 (54) R $10,000  $6.50 $7
Vulcanic Dragon 57 1, 7.60 LEN,  36.07 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
7-11 BDST 1200 Good 16/04/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Chris Maund (2) 57.5  R $17,000  $13 $9 $10
Glorious Red 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-11.29 36.44 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris Whiteley (9) 57  $16,000  $41 $41
Starocity 56 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /8/10
6-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 57.5 (56) R $10,000  $12 $17 $17

Massive Attack 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /7/6

(7) 55.5  R10.       (Em) Christies Joy 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Red Dazzler - Christies Beach (Naturalism (NZ)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $500)

H Y Foo & Mrs S E Wee
Bottle Green, Gold Star, Lime Sleeves, Gold Star on Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-10 TWBA 1050 Good 12/04/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 7)  56 Kenji Yoshida (2) 56  R $25,000  $3.50 $3.60
Girls Command 56 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-03.99 36.47 In Running:  //3
8-9 GCST 900 Good 2/08/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Kenji Yoshida (1) 56.5  R $13,000  $4.60 $4 $4
Octaraja 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-51.85 33.75 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in for majority of home straight.  Rider reported filly got tongue over the bit resulting in it compounding in the home straight and 
indicated that the trainer may add a tongue tie at its next start.

start.
4-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (10) 54.5  R $10,000 $500 $12 $12
Fiery Miss 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-47.84 33.57 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Taken wider on the track during the middle stages.
6-12 KCOY 1060 Soft 29/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Kenji Yoshida (6) 55  $10,000  $8 $9
True Passion 57 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-05.86 36.93 In Running:  /2/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
21/03/2015 TWBI 3Y MDN (Race 5) 1,100M

3 - 8 (3) 57 5.6LEN Danni's Diva
4 - 8 (4) 57 6.4LEN Fille Ardente
6 - 8 (6) 57.5 7.7LEN Nandine Road
7 - 8 (7) 58.5 10.7LEN Prince Integrity
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3 02:54PM TYRRELL'S WINES BenchMark 70 Handicap  1650M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +2kg

(4) 59 Kenji Yoshida R6701.   Jack Be Quick 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Dulacca Diva (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (11-4-0-0 $57,000)

B J Gibson & Mrs K M Gibson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,500
Blue, Red Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Career:11-4-0-0 $57,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-6 IPSW 1200 Good 6/10/2014 3Y0-70HCP (Race 2)  SC +3.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (6) 59  R63 $20,000 $13,000 ($7,000),  $3 $3
Outraged 58.5 2, Savannah Dream, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.87 In Running:  /4/3
1-7 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (7) 55.5  R66 $20,000 $12,800 $3.50 $3.60 $3
Colony 54 2, Thunda Cookie, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.23 In Running:  /2/2
5-6 DOOM 1350 Good 4/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 59  R70 $20,000 $400 $8 $6 $6
A Day to Remember 55 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-19.44 34.50 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Slipped behind on jumping. J. Byrne reported at scale that the gelding hung out for the entire race. A post-race veterinary examination 
revealed that the gelding had cuts in the mouth. Trainer reported that subsequent to this event the gelding was found to be suffering from some soreness in 
the neck and back.
12-14 DOOM 1200 Good 14/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (6) 55.5  R70 $65,000  $31 $41
Upstart Pride 56 1, 9 LEN, 1-09.60 34.20 In Running:  /9/9
5-9 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 56  R68 $20,000 $400 $8 $7 $7
Sheiswhatsheis 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-22.79 37.48 In Running:  /8/7

(10) 55.5 Lee Attard (a2) R5902.   Hardman Harry 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Mossman - Just Great (Great Dane (IRE)) Paul Wallace (Toowoomba) (51-6-8-5 $73,650)

R J & Mrs D A Graveson & P J Wallace
Orange, Black Stripe, White Cap

Career:51-6-8-5 $73,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 40-6-8-4 Soft: 10-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-2

9-11 TWBA 1625 Good 15/11/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Rhiannon Payne (6) 58.5 (55.5) R64 $14,000  $8 $9
Under the Leaner 59.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-39.99 38.19 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 800m.
5-5 DALB 1400 Good 7/02/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Melody O'Brien (5) 54  R62 $10,000  $6 $9 $13
Rouvray (NZ) 53.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-23.12 34.75 In Running:  /5/5
3-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 M J O'Brien (10) 57.5  R61 $14,000 $1,400 $15 $15
Eagle Shaman 53.5 1, Earhart, 55, 2, 3.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /10/9
6-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 13/03/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 James Orman (7) 55.5  R61 $16,000  $21 $21
Ella Magic 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-44.30 37.03 In Running:  10/10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-13 GCST 1800 Soft 28/03/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Lee Attard (7) 58 (56) R60 $16,000  $21 $21
Duorosa 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-52.08 35.78 In Running:  /13/13

(1) 54 Norifumi Yamada R5903.   Zettfidaa (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Red Ransom (USA) - Amarazetti (Commands) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (8-1-1-0 $17,370)

K E O'brien, Mrs T O'brien & J K O'brien
Orange, Emerald Green Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:8-1-1-0 $17,370 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-9 TWBA 870 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 10)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 55.5  R $14,000  $18 $15

Jai's Luck 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-51.73 34.22 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Shifted in of its own accord approaching the 600m and made heavy contact with the running rail. Steadied and shifted out to obtain clear 
running leaving the 200m. Rider S. Bogenhuber reported at scale that her mount which was having its first start on a clockwise track, shifted out shortly after 
the start which required her to correct the horse and as result it lost ground. She added that she then pressured her mount with the whip at which it then 
began to travel better from the middle stages and finished the race off well.
2-14 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (4) 57 (54) $20,000 $4,000 $31 $41
Italian Storm 56 1, Quattro Passi 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.29 34.28 In Running:  /7/7
1-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 James Orman (10) 55.5 (53.5) R $20,000 $12,800 $2.70 $2.60F
Grey Rock 54.5 2, Grey Not Black, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  36.58 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Steadied from the heels of GREY ROCK when overracing near the 1100m.
10-14 SCST 1400 Good 11/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Bridget Grylls (11) 54 (52) R61 $50,000  $41 $41
Mr Alfranco 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-23.81 35.38 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and had to be steadied.
10-11 IPSW 1350 Good 25/03/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Luke Tarrant (10) 56  R60 $20,000  $13 $12
Hurricane Cassie 54.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-20.64 35.86 In Running:  /10/10

(2) 54 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R57

04.   Cebile (BLKS)

(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Big Brown (USA) - Zulu Queen (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (9-1-2-0 $11,200)

Dr K Mccasker & Dr J R Hooper
Gold, Blue Diamonds, Hooped Sleeves

Career:9-1-2-0 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
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10-12 TWBA 1200 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Raymond Vigar (7) 54 (52) R60 $14,000  $9 $12 $15
Cantbuybetter 55.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-13.70 36.61 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped near the 1100m. Checked to avoid heels near the 850m.
5-12 WARW 1350 Good 31/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (12) 54  R58 $10,000  $8 $11
Isn't He a Beauty 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-21.00 0 In Running:  /7/7
6-11 KCOY 1500 Soft 26/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(9) 54.5  R57 $12,000  $6 $6

Without Grief 54 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-33.59 37.69 In Running:  9/8/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Bumped at the 1200m.
4-9 WARW 1500 Good 14/03/2015 3Y 0 - 70 (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 56  R56 $14,000 $700 $6 $7.50

Stormy Grey 57.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-28.96 00.00 In Running:  5/4/4
S. Comments:Vetted post-race - superficial laceration to the near fore leg.
2-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 S Bogenhuber (1) 54  R56 $10,000 $2,000 $2.30 $2.70 $2.70F
Hussy Erin 57.5 1, Deep Heat 54 3, 2.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 54 Nathan Evans R5705.   Up And Ablaze 
(5) (BAY M) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Up in Flames (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (19-3-1-1 $25,300)

Mrs H L Gleeson, B S Gleeson & Miss C J Nilon
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-3-1-1 $25,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-1-1 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1

3-8 TWBA 1625 Good 6/09/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 3)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(6) 56.5  R61 $10,000 $1,000 $7 $6

Raging to Win 56.5 1, Run Jake Run, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-44.97 38.94 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room and forced to ease approaching the 1500m.  Laid in under pressure in the home straight, and near the 100m the rider 
momentarily dropped the nearside rein.
5-10 TWBA 1625 Good 20/09/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 James Orman (7) 58 (56.5) R61 $10,000  $2.25 $2.50 $2.50F
Jo's Luck 53 1, 3 LEN, 1-43.49 38.20 In Running:  7/7/5
6-9 TWBA 2000 Good 27/09/2014 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Nathan Evans (3) 54.5  R60 $10,000  $5.50 $6 $5.50
Beau Boy 54.5 1, 7 LEN, 2-09.19 39.23 In Running:  9/9/8
4-10 DALB 1300 Good 7/03/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Evans (4) 54  R59 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $7 $7.50
Rooms On Fire 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-17.36 35.63 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Steadied from the heels of another runner near the 1000m.
6-11 DALB 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 56 (54.5) R58 $14,000  $5 $5
I'm No Ruby 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-24.30 36.45 In Running:  6/8/8
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away. Held up from leaving the 300m until the early stages of the home straight.

(5) 54 Sheree Drake R5606.   Our Grand Finale 
(6) (BAY G) Parameter - Regent Finale (Archregent (CAN)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (39-5-3-7 $58,625)

G A Warrener & Mrs B Warrener
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:39-5-3-7 $58,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-3-3-2 Soft: 13-1-0-4 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0

6-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Brendon 
Newport

(3) 58.5 (55.5) R63 $14,000  $26 $26

Eagle Shaman 53.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and near the 800m was steadied from heels.
3-5 LISM 1516 Soft 2/03/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Sheree Drake (1) 59.5  R56 $15,000 $1,425 $3
Forty Nil Manly 55.5 1, Sea Elle, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-32.52 37.00 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the tactics adopted, refer to report 2/3/2015 Lismore.
10-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 13/03/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 55.5  R61 $16,000  $26 $26

Ella Magic 57 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-44.30 37.03 In Running:  9/8/10
7-11 LISM 1516 Good 21/03/2015 BM50 (Race 4)  54 Sheree Drake (4) 60.5  R53 $8,000 $225 $11 $11
Maximum Merritt 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-30.50 35.60 In Running:  /6/6
9-13 GCST 1800 Soft 28/03/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (11) 56.5 (53.5) R57 $16,000  $51 $51
Duorosa 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-52.08 35.78 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 54  R5507.   Morven (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Falvelon - Sunglo (NZ) (Desert Sun (GB)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (16-1-4-2 $16,850)

Mrs G MacMillan
Green, White Sash And Cap

Career:16-1-4-2 $16,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-4-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

3-11 TWBA 2000 Good 29/03/2014 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Ruby Ride (6) 59 (57.5) R57 $10,000 $1,000 $3 $4.20 $4.20
Desert Harry 55 1, Serala, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-09.85 40.59 In Running:  //8
9-10 TWBA 1625 Good 12/04/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (4) 54 (51) R58 $15,000  $15 $17 $17
Hussy Erin 52 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-38.91 37.58 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Tightened at start and lost ground. Overraced for a short distance after being crossed near the 1200m and made contact with the running rail.
4-7 IPSW 1666 Good 23/04/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (6) 57 (55.5) R58 $17,000 $850 $9 $9
Arki 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-41.47 34.78 In Running:  7/7/4
9-14 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (13) 56.5 (54.5) R58 $14,000  $15 $15
Aubrey's Ace 54 1, 6.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/6
10-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 13/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 56  R57 $16,000  $21 $21
We're Ready 54 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-21.45 35.91 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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(6) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5408.   Gas Burner 
(6) (BAY G) Primus - Hotnuff (Spartacus) John Dann (Toowoomba) (26-1-6-2 $28,000)

Mrs D M Gamble & R A Gamble ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Purple, Gold Stars, Gold And Black Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:26-1-6-2 $28,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-5-2 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

3-11 GATT 1600 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Nathan Evans (10) 56.5  R52 $7,500 $750 $2.50F
Mugmarino 56.5 1, Crafty's Last, 55.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-37.88 0 In Running:  /2/1
DQ-9 TWBA 1850 Soft 17/01/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 54.5 (54) R52 $14,000  $13 $16 $16

 38.86 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-14 SCST 1800 Soft 30/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(9) 55 (54) R53 $16,000  $7 $7

Blue Mini 54 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-53.93 37.73 In Running:  1/1/1
2-14 DALB 1400 Good 7/03/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Evans (13) 57  R51 $10,000 $2,000 $17 $21
Penhale Sands 58 1, Dayzari 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.20 36.81 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner on jumping away.
2-7 GOON 1800 Good 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Nathan Evans (7) 57  R53 $10,000 $2,000 $4 $5.50 $5.50
Never Ignore 55 1, Easy to Smile 54 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-49.59 00.00 In Running:  3/2/2
S. Comments:Hung out and raced ungenerously near the 1200m. Laid out under pressure in the home straight.

(9) 54  R5109.  (Em) Deep Heat 
(8) (BAY G) Rubiton - Oh Blue Angel (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (53-4-7-5 $63,980)

D C Baker, N Baker, G S Bird, N T S Morcomb, Mrs L Maiuto, D Orchard, Mrs K Orchard, 
D L Orchard & Miss E J Dorrington

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,000

Pink, Purple V, Cuffs And Cap

Career:53-4-7-5 $63,980 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-4-4-4 Soft: 9-0-1-0 Heavy: 6-0-0-0 First-up: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1

2-5 TWBA 1625 Good 10/01/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(1) 54  R55 $14,000 $2,800 $21 $31 $26

Honey Toast 58 1, Tisani Star 54 3, 6 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-43.20 37.13 In Running:  /2/2
9-12 DALB 1400 Good 7/02/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(8) 59  R55 $10,000  $9 $10

I'm No Pussy 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-23.16 36.40 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Forced to race in restricted room for a short distance near the 550m.
9-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(4) 54  R53 $14,000  $17 $17

Anymore 55 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
5-6 WARW 2000 Good 14/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(5) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $21

Kingston Time 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 2-03.97 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
3-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(2) 54  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $26 $11 $11

Hussy Erin 57.5 1, Cebile, 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped on the point of the home turn.

(8) 54  R5010.  (Em) Lido (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Don Eduardo (NZ) - Vying (NZ) (Vyner's Orb) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (18-1-2-0 $12,900)

N O Saunders & Miss E Dorrington
Gold, Purple Horseshoes

Career:18-1-2-0 $12,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-2-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0

7-12 TWBA 1625 Good 3/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54  R50 $14,000  $31 $41
Union 56 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-40.11 37.20 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-10 IPSW 1666 Soft 28/01/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  55.5 James Orman (5) 54 (53) R50 $20,000  $101 $101
Requirement 57 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.95 36.02 In Running:  7/7/6
6-9 SCST 1600 Good 8/02/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 James Orman (3) 54.5  R50 $16,000  $26 $31
Cold Blooded 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-38.15 36.69 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-11 WARW 1500 Soft 28/02/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Rhiannon Payne (2) 54 (51) R49 $14,000  $51 $51
Eagle Shaman 53.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-31.12 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin .
2-8 IPSW 2150 Good 13/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (4) 56  R48 $16,000 $3,200 $21 $26
Coup D'etat 57.5 1, Blue Mini 55.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-13.40 36.73 In Running:  5/6/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
28/03/2015 GCST 0-62 HCP (Race 8) 1,800M

8 - 13 (7) 58 3.8LEN Hardman Harry
9 - 13 (11) 56.5 3.9LEN Our Grand Finale

21/03/2015 TWBI BM70HCP (Race 1) 1,650M
2 - 7 (1) 54 2.5LEN Cebile
3 - 7 (2) 54 3.5LEN Deep Heat

13/03/2015 IPSW 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1kg 1,680M
6 - 10 (7) 55.5 2.2LEN Hardman Harry
10 - 10 (6) 55.5 13.2LEN Our Grand Finale

28/02/2015 WARW 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 1,500M
3 - 11 (10) 57.5 5.6LEN Hardman Harry
6 - 11 (3) 58.5 9LEN Our Grand Finale
9 - 11 (2) 54 13.3LEN Lido (NZ)
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4 03:34PM QUEENSLAND ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS BenchMark 65 
Handicap   925M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(6) 61 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R6901.   Lord Beaufort (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Sunday Knight - Lady Beaufort (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (15-3-6-2 $39,550)

P J Facoory, Mrs H C Quast, S F Lamb & G R Stadler
Purple, Gold And Red Checked Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:15-3-6-2 $39,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-3-2 Soft: 3-1-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 TWBA 1200 Soft 10/05/2014 CL2 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(1) 59 (57) R65 $10,000 $2,000 $4.60 $2.70 $3.20F

Tailwind 56 1, Petley 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-14.69 36.99 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a considerable distance near the 1100m, and near the 900m bumped the running rail and became unbalance. Laid 
out during the middle stages.
1-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 1/06/2014 CL3-SW (Race 8)   J M Orman (4) 57.5 (55.5) R67 $15,000 $9,750 $2.10 $2.25 $2F
Handful of Silver 55.5 2, Rocklea Raider, 54.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-15.10 38.14 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hampered at start. Laid out rounding the home turn.
4-6 GATT 1100 Good 9/06/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (2) 59 (57) R70 $10,000 $500 $2.80 $2.50 $2.50F
Baroness Zeena 54 1, 3 LEN, 1-03.66 34.85 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the early stages.
2-6 TWBA 1100 Heavy 21/06/2014 CL3 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 James Orman (4) 58 (56) R69 $12,000 $2,400 $2 $2.60 $2.60F
Wylie 54 1, Rooms On Fire 54 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.57 38.40 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and hampered at start. As a result settled further back than anticipated.
2-4 TWBA 1050 Soft 5/07/2014 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Alannah Fancourt (3) 59 (57) R69 $12,000 $2,400 $4 $4.60 $4
Up And Ablaze 53.5 1, Leaps And Bounds 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.29 36.84 In Running:  /3/3

(1) 59.5 Rebecca Williams 
(a1.5) R66

02.   August Bishop 

(6) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Snipalong (Snippets) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (34-6-3-4 $62,550)

Kemp Racing ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:34-6-3-4 $62,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-6-3-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 TWBC 1300 Good 23/02/2013 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 56  R69 $12,000  $6 $7
Emoticon 57.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-19.96 38.50 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
4-11 E FM 1000 Good 20/03/2013 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 55.5  R68 $17,000 $850 $41 $51
Lennie's Choice 54.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-57.42 34.16 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
14-14 WARW 1100 Good 20/04/2013 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(12) 60.5 (56.5) R68 $6,000  $7

Stephen Got Even 59.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-04.00 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Blundered and lost ground shortly after the start.Stewards sought an explanation from rider R. Johnston-Bell with regards to the below market 
performance of AUGUST BISHOP. He stated that after losing ground at the start his mount raced keenly throughout & was forced to race wide throughout. 
He added that his mount ran on fairly & was not totally disappointing bearing in mind the circumstances shortly after the start. Trainer K. Kemp reported 
subsequent to the event that AUGUST BISHOP had pulled up well after the race & that nothing abnormal had been dected that would explain the 
performance.
2-7 WOND 1000 Good 25/04/2013 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ruby Ride (7) 55 (53) R66 $5,500 $1,100 $3.20
Unique Fuse 58.5 1, Dom Paolo 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 0-59.70 0 In Running:  //
5-10 WARW 1100 Good 11/05/2013 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ruby Ride (2) 60 (58) R67 $5,000  $4.40
Street Sister 58.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-06.27 0 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Placed in restricted room over the concluding stages when another runner shifted in.

(9) 59 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R65

03.   Boot Shaker 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Honesty (Commands) John McMahon (Warwick) (25-5-6-3 $38,800)

Mrs K J Mcmahon
Cerise, White Sash And Sleeves

Career:25-5-6-3 $38,800 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Good: 14-3-3-1 Soft: 2-0-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2

1-8 DALB 800 Good 1/11/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Kenji Yoshida (7) 59  R56 $7,000 $4,550 $5
Exceedingly Fine 55.5 2, Jeptoo, 52, 3, 3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  //1
3-7 IPSW 800 Soft 28/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Yoshida (2) 57.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $6 $8 $8
Bagger Chance 56 1, Shoctonic, 55.5, 2, 4 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  32.96 In Running:  //2
1-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   K Yoshida (1) 57.5  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $5.50 $8 $8
Sun Will Shine 57.5 2, Mr Good Looking, 57.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //1
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 11/02/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R63 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $10
Time to Exceed 54.5 1, Shapin Lady, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.44 33.29 In Running:  //1
2-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Yoshida (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $1.80 $2.10 $2F
Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, Count Kawana 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.82 33.91 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Made the home turn awkwardly.
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(15) 58.5 Emma Ljung (a1.5) 
R64

04.   Bagger Chance (BLKS)

(5) (GREY G) Bagger Vance - Exceptions (Shovhog) Andrew Donnelly (Chinchilla) (5-3-0-1 $20,200)

A Donnelly, N J Hazard, Miss T Donnelly, P M Ellem, Mrs J L Ellem, A T Hair & Mrs B M 
Hair
Lime Green, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Career:5-3-0-1 $20,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-0-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 TWBA 870 Good 26/04/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Emma Ljung (2) 57.5 (55.5) $10,000 $1,000 $5 $6.50 $6
Luna Azzura 54 1, Solo Soprano, 55, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.09 0 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported it raced greenly throughout the race.
1-11 WARW 800 Good 10/05/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +.5kg  55 Emma Ljung (4) 59 (57.5) R $6,000 $4,000 $1.90F
Jeptoo 53.5 2, Mokkie Magic, 53, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  //2
1-12 THAN 800 Good 24/05/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Emma Ljung (3) 57.5 (56) R57 $6,000 $4,000 $3F
Apache Sox 55 2, Romona Miss, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  0 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
1-7 IPSW 800 Soft 28/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 58 (56) R60 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $2.80F
Shoctonic 55.5 2, Boot Shaker, 57.5, 3, 4 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  32.96 In Running:  //1
4-7 IPSW 1015 Good 17/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 9)   Emma Ljung (3) 59 (56) R64 $20,000 $800 $5 $5.50
Knight Templar 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.69 33.99 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 58.5 Lee Attard (a2) R6505.   Vulcanic Dragon (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Vulcania (Falvelon) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (11-4-1-1 $58,500)

J L Hancox, N R Somerville, K Luck, J P Tebb, R T Scott, R T Scott Snr, J J Downs, Mrs S 
R Tebb, Mrs V A Hancox, Mrs L I Bishop, W P Bishop & Aviation Fire One Synd(Mgr: J L 
Hancox) Buffalo Soldiers & Devils Golf Synd (Mgr: G Robinson)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $27,800

White, Black Sleeves With White Stars, Black Cap With White Stars

Career:11-4-1-1 $58,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-1 Soft: 4-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-5 TWBA 1000 Soft 23/08/2014 3Y BM65 (Race 5)  54 Raymond Vigar (4) 57 (55) R61 $12,000 $3,500 ($8,500),  $6 $4 
$4.20

I Am Boss 59 2, Aerial Ping Pong, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 6.0 LEN,  37.23 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
1-9 TWBA 870 Good 27/09/2014 CL3 (Race 1)  54 Raymond Vigar (7) 54 (52) R65 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $3.40 $3.40F
Sequalo's Secret 52 2, Sigmund, 57.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.38 In Running:  /3/3
5-6 SCST 1000 Firm 17/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Raymond Vigar (5) 59 (57) R69 $16,000  $6 $6
Beau Jet 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-56.68 33.16 In Running:  /4/6
3-6 TWBA 1100 Good 15/11/2014 CL5 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Raymond Vigar (5) 54 (52) R67 $14,000 $1,400 $3.50 $4 $4
Jagonal 51 1, Chills, 51, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-07.51 36.86 In Running:  /2/1
6-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 56  R67 $16,000  $7.50 $8
Divine Service 55.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /3/4

(2) 57.5 Matthew Powell (a3) 
R67

06.   Ramblin' Daisy (BLKS)

(3) (GREY-CHESTNUT F) All Bar One - April Sun (Danzero) Jason Gregory (Toowoomba) (9-3-1-0 $75,500)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner), H J Dray, J S Watkins, A P 
Kolatchew, G Sabonas, P A Hoban, A G Byrne, R L Coxsedge, A G Legge, F J Cremona, 
T C Clarke, I Oldfield & A M Higham

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,500

Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:9-3-1-0 $75,500 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

8-9 DOOM 1050 Good 27/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  SC +4.5kg  54 Michael Cahill (7) 55  R65 $50,000  $21 $21
Hazard Bay 56.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-59.89 33.91 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
2-6 GCST 900 Good 8/10/2014 3Y CL3-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (2) 55.5 (52.5) R64 $20,000 $18,000 ($2,000),  $2.90 

$2.50 $3
Cannizzaro 57.5 1, Charlotte Grace 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-50.75 32.93 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Hung out from leaving the 600m.
5-7 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 3Y CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Chris Maund (3) 57.5  R65 $14,000  $6 $6.50
Extra Shot 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-05.16 37.09 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn and shifted wider on the track.
1-12 WARW 800 Firm 16/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  54 J Orman (9) 54  R64 $10,000 $6,500 $4 $4.20
Waikiki Gold 57.5 2, Al Almighty, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-44.72 0 In Running:  //1
6-7 TWBA 1000 Good 29/11/2014 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 55 (53) R68 $14,000  $6 $8.50 $8.50
Waikiki Gold 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-00.40 34.96 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted out after being eased near the 700m when CLASSIC BEND (K. Yoshida) shifted in when not completely clear and in doing so made heavy 
contact with another runner. Shifted out approaching the 600m and made contact with another runner. Buffeted between runners near the 300m and lost 
ground.

(12) 56.5  R6407.   Awesome Sight 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Outback Prince - Miss Monash (General Monash (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (27-4-5-3 $43,050)

J T D Barlow, C Walker, P McNeil, R Morrison, M Roche, W Zuidam, J Price, R Simms & R 
I Simms
Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap



1/04/2015 Page 13 of 28

Career:27-4-5-3 $43,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-2-3-3 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1

1-6 GOON 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Brendon 
Newport

(1) 55.5 (54) R62 $7,000 $4,550 $3.20

Booked Out 6 2, The Robber, 54, 3, 3.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Steadied and shifted wider to improve near the 400m.
6-8 DALB 1000 Good 7/02/2015 HCP (Race 3)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(6) 54 (51) R65 $10,000  $11 $11

Tornadoes 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-57.96 34.88 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
6-7 MILS 1200 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Brendon 

Newport
(7) 56 (54.5) R65 $9,000  $7

Gaelstorm 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.20 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
4-8 DALB 800 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(3) 54 (51) R64 $10,000 $500 $31 $31

The Conspirator 59.5 1, 3 LEN, 0-45.36 32.47 In Running:  //6
5-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 54 (52.5) R64 $16,000  $31 $31
Divine Service 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /7/6

(4) 56.5 Ron Goltz R6408.   Lady Schiller (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - Mystic Arch (Archway (IRE)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (13-2-2-3 $29,445)

B M Currie & C J Cooke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-2-2-3 $29,445 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-3 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 26/07/2014 MDN (Race 6)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 56  R $10,000 $6,500 $2.70 $2.20 $2.20F

Bay Enzo 57 2, Lord Wivenhoe, 57, 3, 2 LEN, 10.3 LEN,  37.49 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 GATT 860 Good 10/08/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 57  R61 $10,000 $6,500 $2.80 $3 $2.50F

Beyond Hollywood 59 2, Rapt in Rumba, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  33.97 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Forced wider on the home turn. Bled during event.
3-10 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54.5 Timothy Bell (1) 58  R65 $16,000 $1,600 $2.50 $2.30 $2.40F
Siliqua 57.5 1, Gherardini, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.74 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
7-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Timothy Bell (1) 55.5  R65 $20,000  $6 $6
Passatorio 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /4/5
3-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 55  R64 $14,000 $1,400 $6 $7 $7
My Maisie 54 1, Rocklea Raider, 51, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.80 35.18 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Steadied near the 600m when tightened for room.

(5) 55.5  R6209.  (Em) Lady in Front (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Snippetson - Markay Rose (Sequalo) Carmel Richardson (Sunshine Coast) (19-3-2-3 $22,125)

H E Andersen, M J Halpin, G J Horsnell & P E Duvergier
Purple, Gold Hoops, Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-3-2-3 $22,125 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 14-2-2-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

10-11 E FM 1000 Heavy 16/08/2014 F&M NMW (Race 1)  SC +.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (2) 54  R62 $45,000  $31 $41
Shapin Lady 54 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-59.35 36.50 In Running:  /8/5
7-10 GYMP 1170 Good 23/08/2014 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(5) 56.5 (53.5) R61 $7,000  $3.30

Alazani 53.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-14.05 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Apprentice A. Van Der Sanden was questioned regarding the mare's performance. She reported that the mare resented the kickback in the early 
stages, and after pressing forward to obtain clear running the mare never let down and did not travel comfortably at any stage of the race, which she 
attributed to the track conditions. Stewards noted the explanation.
4-6 MILS 1200 Good 6/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(2) 56.5 (53.5) R60 $6,000 $200 $6

Hell's Kitchen 6 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-13.28 0 In Running:  //
4-7 GYMP 1030 Good 27/09/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(4) 55 (52) R59 $6,000 $200 $6

Liberty Tycoon 57 1, 2 LEN, 1-03.09 0 In Running:  //
1-12 NNGO 1000 Firm 4/10/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(2) 59 (57) R59 $7,000 $4,550 $5

Octavanus 58.5 2, Active Star, 56, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  0 In Running:  //

(11) 54  R5810.  (Em) Optionality 
(5) (BAY M) Immovable Option (IRE) - Serendipity Snip (Snippets) Bette Harden (Sunshine Coast) (29-3-2-7 $184,300)

Mrs B A Harden, Mrs K L Williams, G C Williams & Miss A M Williams ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $90,000
White, Cerise Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-3-2-7 $184,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-1-4 Soft: 11-1-1-2 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/10/2013 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Ruby Ride (12) 57 (55) R62 $10,000  $4.80 $6 $5.50
Great Touch 54 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-03.56 35.21 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-7 KCOY 1200 Firm 1/11/2013 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Luke Rolls (6) 54  R60 $12,000  $3 $4 $4
Heart of Melbourne 58 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-09.01 35.44 In Running:  /1/2
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S. Comments:Compounded over final 400m. Vetted, no significant findings. Lost near fore plate in running.
11-11 DOOM 1030 Soft 2/04/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (2) 54  R59 $17,000  $26 $31
Snitzel's Jewel 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-01.89 35.52 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out slightly near the 900m and bumped another runner. Vetted and found to have a laceration on the inside of the off fore pastern, that 
it had been galloped on on the near hind leg and lost the near hind plate.
7-8 SCST 850 Soft 14/05/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Luke Rolls (4) 57  R59 $17,000  $6 $10 $10
Sequaliscious 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 0-49.59 33.69 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide for most of the race.
4-10 NNGO 1000 Good 31/05/2014 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Alannah 

Fancourt
(10) 55 (53.5) R58 $6,000 $200 $16

Flight Command 57 1, 0.80 LEN, 0-58.52 0 In Running:  //

(14) 54  R5711.  (Em) Pearls Destiny 
(4) (GREY M) Natural Destiny - Rubies And Pearls (Forever Regal (CAN)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (17-2-6-1 $32,900)

B J Hudson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,800
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:17-2-6-1 $32,900 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 13-2-4-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-9 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  54 B M Stower (8) 54 (52) R54 $14,000 $2,800 $31 $31
Suemori 55.5 1, Clarence View (NZ) 56 3, 3.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-08.24 36.45 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 TWBA 1050 Good 18/10/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (10) 55.5 (53.5) R55 $14,000 $9,100 $13 $18 $18
Rowa's Mark 59 2, Dubstep, 51, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure in the home straight.
8-12 TWBA 1100 Good 25/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (7) 54 (52) R59 $14,000  $9 $9
Chills 51 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-09.26 37.53 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the ome turn.
7-9 GATT 860 Good 6/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(7) 55 (52) R58 $16,000  $21 $15

Hidden Duck 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-49.92 34.02 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
10-10 CHIN 1030 Good 28/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Isabella 

Rabjones
(9) 55.5 (51.5) R57 $7,000  $6

My Maisie 55 1, 12.60 LEN, 0-59.56 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start. Made the home turn very wide.

(10) 54  R5512.  (Em) Hi Hi (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) Free Flyer (IRE) - Diatome (Marwina) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (86-4-6-10 $51,350)

Home of Winners Synd (Mgr: K W Silverside)
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:86-4-6-10 $51,350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 68-4-4-6 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 6-0-0-3 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-7 TWBA 1100 Good 30/08/2014 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (4) 54  R57 $12,000 $600 $17 $21
Smooth Talker 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-08.89 37.80 In Running:  /5/4
5-9 TWBA 1200 Good 6/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Nozi Tomizawa (9) 54  R57 $12,000  $9 $9
Storm Crazy 54 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-15.17 37.70 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
8-9 SCST 1300 Good 21/09/2014 CL4 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R56 $12,000  $31 $31
Tahoe City 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-17.97 36.44 In Running:  /5/7
5-7 TWBA 1000 Good 10/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Naoki Ogura (3) 54 (52) R55 $14,000  $17 $31 $31
Thinkhesaurus 58 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-00.65 35.46 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-8 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Naoki Ogura (2) 54 (52) R55 $14,000  $51 $101 $101
Puff's Girl 53.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-12.75 36.72 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost ground.

(3) 54  R5013.  (Em) Count Kawana 
(5) (BAY G) Sequalo - Hieroglyph (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (26-2-1-5 $23,525)

K W Sams
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap, Red Star

Career:26-2-1-5 $23,525 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-1-5 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 MWBH 1010 Soft 4/01/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Jasen Watkins (5) 57  R46 $15,000  $6 $7
L'uccello Rosso 52 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-00.98 36.68 In Running:  /1/3
3-12 KEMP 1000 Good 13/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Marlon Dolendo (9) 54  R44 $15,000 $1,425 $17 $21
Happy Shoppo 54 1, Noisy Nick, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.70 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 BLNA 1000 Soft 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Raymond 

Spokes
(8) 54  R45 $15,000  $17 $17

Friskiness 54 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-00.10 36.30 In Running:  /1/2
6-8 TAR 1000 Good 17/02/2015 CG&E BM55 (Race 1)  54 Marlon Dolendo (6) 54  R43 $15,000 $275 $13 $21 $21
Alpine Dragon 59.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-58.12 35.20 In Running:  /1/1
3-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 J Orman (4) 54  R48 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9 $9
Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, Boot Shaker, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.82 33.91 In Running:  //3

(13) 54  R5014.  (Em) Hello Al (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Magic Albert - Beckon Call (Commands) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (41-2-6-7 $44,075)
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P D & P M Gray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, Gold Stags

Career:41-2-6-7 $44,075 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 25-0-2-6 Soft: 8-0-3-1 Heavy: 6-2-1-0 First-up: 8-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1

7-12 FORB 1100 Good 11/10/2014 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Jeff Kehoe (7) 56  R44 $6,500 $225 $15
Outrageous Deal 54.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-04.21 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 ORAN 1000 Good 4/11/2014 CL2-SW (Race 5)   Ms Rachel Hunt (4) 59 (55) R43 $6,000 $1,000 $6
Vortuka 55 1, Inner Clinch 55 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.50 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 QUIR 1200 Good 11/11/2014 CG&E BM50 (Race 8)  54 Ms Jessica 

Brookes
(2) 56 (54) R44 $15,000  $13 $13

Choovio 54.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-09.55 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
12-13 ORAN 1000 Good 21/11/2014 BM55 (Race 8)  54 Ms Sarah 

Trebley
(4) 54 (51) R43 $15,000  $26 $26

Sharp Note 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-58.33 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
6-6 BDST 1050 Soft 25/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Jason Hoopert (4) 54  R51 $12,000  $11 $21 $21
Ali Mountain 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-01.77 34.78 In Running:  /4/5

(8) 54  R4915.  (Em) Dr House 
(6) (BAY G) Dr Green (NZ) - My Decor (Kala Dancer (GB)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (46-2-4-6 $21,000)

B J Hudson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Lime Green, Cerise Chevrons, Cerise Sleeves With Lime Green Chevrons, Lime Green & Cerise Seams Cap

Career:46-2-4-6 $21,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 41-2-3-6 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0

5-9 GATT 860 Good 22/11/2014 CLB (Race 1)  55 Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(8) 55.5 (54) R50 $7,500  $11

Prime Quest 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-49.51 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping.
2-8 TEXS 900 Good 13/12/2014 CLB (Race 1)  55 Jess Greacen (3) 58 (55) R49 $7,200 $1,400 $6
Dance Dude 53.5 1, Rodel 58 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-50.35 0 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
9-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (5) 57.5 (55.5) R49 $10,000  $41 $41
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //5
4-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(1) 54 (51) R49 $16,000 $800 $17 $17

Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-44.82 33.91 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-5 WAND 900 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Hannah Phillips (2) 55.5 (52.5) R49 $8,000 $1,600 $3EF
Wonderful Tess 52 1, Imilche 53.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-51.34 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
22/03/2015 SCST CL4 (Race 3) 1,000M

5 - 7 (7) 54 2LEN Awesome Sight
6 - 7 (4) 56 9.3LEN Vulcanic Dragon

8/03/2015 KCOY 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 800M
2 - 7 (6) 59 1.3LEN Boot Shaker
3 - 7 (4) 54 2.6LEN Count Kawana
4 - 7 (1) 54 5.6LEN Dr House

26/12/2014 WARW CL3-SW (Race 1) 800M
1 - 11 (1) 57.5  Boot Shaker
9 - 11 (5) 57.5 6.4LEN Dr House

28/11/2014 IPSW 0-62 HCP (Race 5) 800M
1 - 7 (1) 58  Bagger Chance
3 - 7 (2) 57.5 4.1LEN Boot Shaker
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5 04:14PM NEIL MANSELL TRANSPORT BenchMark 75 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(4) 59.5 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R76

01.   Lotto Hill (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Dane Supreme - Golden Bell (Bellotto (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (13-5-3-1 $54,500)

 J T Cosgrove & Mrs A A Cosgrove ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,000
Red, Yellow Yoke, Dark Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap With Red Diamonds

Career:13-5-3-1 $54,500 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 11-4-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-3-0

2-11 DOOM 1030 Good 12/03/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  54 Luke Tarrant (9) 59 (56) R75 $17,000 $3,400 $5 $7 $7
Substation 55.5 1, Impala 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.03 34.30 In Running:  /4/5
5-11 TWBA 1200 Good 22/03/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 57 (54) R76 $15,000  $5 $4.20F
Tough Taimz 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-13.47 36.42 In Running:  //4
2-7 E FM 1000 Good 11/04/2014 CL5 (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 58 (55) R75 $17,000 $3,400 $4.40 $3.30 $3.80
Sari 56 1, Craiglea Masta 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.41 34.31 In Running:  /4/6
7-10 IPSW 1100 Good 23/04/2014 CL5 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (10) 58.5 (57) R75.5 $17,000  $4 $4.40 $4.40
Torero 52 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-03.56 33.83 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Shifted in at start and made heavy contact with another runner. Bumped heavily on hind quarters leaving the 500m, became unbalanced. 
Vetted, no abnormalities.
2-9 TWBA 1050 Good 9/08/2014 CL5 (Race 2)  54 B M Stower (5) 59 (57) R75.5 $15,000 $3,000 $4.60 $3.50 $3.50F
Embraer 55 1, Craiglea Masta 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  37.20 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 59 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R75.502.   Four Iron (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Oasis Dream (GB) - Mashie (GB) (Selkirk (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (47-9-10-10 $118,350)

R M Van De Velde, W D Butler, K J Tranberg & J R Weston
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:47-9-10-10 $118,350 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 36-5-9-10 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 3-2-0-0 First-up: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 20-5-6-3

6-7 MKAY 1300 Good 28/08/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Dale Missen (7) 56.5  R79.5 $12,000  $9 $10
Hatzis 55 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-15.59 35.33 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Prior to the race trainer advised stewards that the gelding will be ridden off the pace, if possible. Public announcements were made to that 
effect and the horse was ridden accordingly.
4-6 BOWN 1000 Firm 6/09/2014 HCP (Race 5)  55 Trinity Bannon (5) 59.5 (58) R78 $10,000 $500 $3.60
Fundido 55 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-56.70 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Prior to the running of this race trainer advised Stewards that he wish to have the gelding ridden in a more forward position which is contrast to 
its previous start when ridden in a worse than midfield position. A public announcement was made to this effect. Due to the pace of the race the gelding was 
unable to take up a more forward position and raced in a worse than midfield position.
8-8 MKAY 1200 Good 18/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Trinity Bannon (3) 57  R77.5 $10,000  $17 $26 $26
Sammy Junior 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-10.08 35.56 In Running:  /5/4
6-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Emma Ljung (10) 59.5 (58) R76.5 $16,000  $8 $10 $11
Vo Heart 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-01.06 34.66 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 E Ljung (5) 56.5 (55) R75.5 $10,000 $2,000 $6 $8.50 $8.50
Bahsa 58 1, Wicked Babe 52.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-00.51 34.79 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Forced wider on the  track by another runner leaving the 800m.  Laid in for the majority of the event.

(5) 57.5 Matthew Powell (a3) 
R72

03.   Adenarius 

(6) (BAY G) Antonius Pius (USA) - Penniaire (Millionaire Row) Gregory Minns (Ipswich) (35-6-3-4 $65,405)

G J Minns, C K Buckley, R R Stevens, R F Ford, Mrs L Ford, N Donaldson & M E Richards
Grey, Purple Maltese Cross

Career:35-6-3-4 $65,405 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-6-3-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-10 BDST 1650 Good 8/07/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (6) 57 (55) R66 $12,000 $7,800 $4 $4.60 $4.40F
Easy Lager 54 2, Strombo, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.23 In Running:  1/1/1
1-8 IPSW 2150 Good 18/07/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  54 James Orman (4) 59 (57.5) R70 $15,000 $9,750 $2 $2.50 $2.50F
Rock Musician 57 2, So Delicious, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.77 In Running:  1/1/1
5-11 E FM 2200 Good 30/07/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (5) 59 (56) R74 $17,000  $4.80 $4.80
Heater 54.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 2-17.41 38.25 In Running:  1/1/1
2-5 DEAG 2100 Good 14/09/2014 BM70 (Race 6)  55 Ashley Butler (4) 60.5  R73 $6,000 $1,200 $1.50F
Count Romano 53 1, Papa's Gothic 55 3, 2.80 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 2-11.01 37.86 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported his mount tended to overrace in the early and middle stages, and that the heavy impost of 60.5 kgs was a telling factor in the 
horse being able to finish the race off.
10-15 DOOM 1600 Good 20/09/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 58  R73 $45,000  $26 $21
Sea Red 51 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-35.27 35.10 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Overraced early stages.

(6) 57 Ron Goltz R71.504.   Embraer (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) Shovhog - Powder And Paint (Celtic Swing (GB)) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (50-6-10-14 $84,525)

N Harrison & R Wilson
Green, Black Checked Band

Career:50-6-10-14 $84,525 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 32-2-9-9 Soft: 13-3-1-3 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-1-4
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1-9 TWBA 1050 Soft 26/07/2014 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Raymond Vigar (4) 58 (56) R67 $12,000 $7,800 $4.40 $5.50 $5.50
This is War 57 2, Vice or Virtue, 54.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  37.98 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped the running rail near the 500m and became unbalanced.
1-9 TWBA 1050 Good 9/08/2014 CL5 (Race 2)  54 Raymond Vigar (2) 57 (55) R71 $15,000 $9,750 $4 $4.80 $4.80
Lotto Hill 57 2, Craiglea Masta, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  37.20 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Shifted ground shortly after the start and bumped another runner.
9-11 IPSW 1000 Heavy 27/08/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(10) 59 (56) R75 $17,000  $12 $13

Royal Shout 55 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-02.03 36.55 In Running:  /11/9
5-5 DALB 1000 Good 29/11/2014 HCP (Race 4)  SC -.5kg  55 Jason Missen (4) 55  R73 $7,000  $3F
Dr Barnard 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-57.46 0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in in the early stages of the event.
7-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Bobby El-Issa (7) 57.5  R72.5 $16,000  $11 $13
Vo Heart 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-01.06 34.66 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(1) 55.5 Kenji Yoshida R6805.   Eliazar (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Natural Destiny - Arwen (Mujahid (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (20-4-4-4 $47,600)

K J Wehrman, Mrs R A Wehrman, K R J Wehrman, D R Robbins, Mrs D J Robbins, P J 
Brooks, Mrs S A M Brooks & Mrs E J Hill
Black, Red Checks, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

Career:20-4-4-4 $47,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-4-3-4 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

9-12 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3.5kg  54 Chris Munce (11) 57  R64 $17,000  $5 $4.40 $4.40
Military Manor 54.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.53 34.54 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 James Orman (4) 57.5 (56) R62 $14,000 $9,100 $4 $6 $5
Chantilly Miss 52 2, He's a Rebel, 55.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  37.27 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 TWBA 1100 Good 18/10/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 55.5  R66 $14,000 $9,100 $2.80 $3.20 $3.20

Sigmund 59 2, Tieres Rock, 54.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  36.06 In Running:  /3/2
5-7 DOOM 1050 Good 1/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 56.5 (55) R70 $65,000 $1,300 $5 $6
Natural Dancer 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-59.81 33.15 In Running:  /6/5
5-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 54  R69 $10,000  $3.80 $3.20

Bahsa 58 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-00.51 34.79 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Blundered at start. Forced wider leaving the 800m. Steadied nearing  the 500 to avoid heels. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider advised after 
beginning well she rode along to obtain a forward position, but passing the 800m was forced wide, resulting in her racing 3 wide for the remainder of the 
event. She added passing the 500m, her mount resented being restrained when inconvenienced and then failed to travel for the remainder of the event and 
proved disappointing. Stewards will interview trainer  M. Nolan regarding today’s performance.

(7) 55.5 Peter Hamilton R6806.   Johnnydrama (BLKS)
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lonhro - Drama of Life (USA) (Royal Academy (USA)) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (41-7-1-4 $128,646)

J Judge & Miss J Ciampa
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:41-7-1-4 $128,646 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-1-3 Soft: 11-2-0-0 Heavy: 8-3-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-6-0-1

3-5 TARM 1000 Good 25/01/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  55 Quayde Krogh (2) 60 (57) R71.5 $8,500 $850 $2.40F
Fonda de Lucre 53 1, Emperor, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 0-59.08 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced three wide in the early and middle stages.
4-6 ROMA 1000 Good 21/02/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Rhiannon Payne (5) 56 (54.5) R71 $8,500 $425 $5
Brady 'n' Me 56 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-58.43 0 In Running:  /4/4
3-10 DALB 1300 Good 7/03/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 B Stower (2) 61.5 (6) R70 $10,000 $1,000 $10 $13 $13
Rooms On Fire 57.5 1, Monsieur Hughes, 54.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-17.36 35.63 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced with its head in the air whilst being restrained during the middle stages of the event.
4-7 WARW 1350 Good 14/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Emma Ljung (7) 55 (53.5) R70 $14,000 $700 $11 $8
Aquatorial 56.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-18.78 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
7-11 GCST 1100 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Peter Hamilton (6) 56  R69 $16,000  $21 $21
Not Too Sure 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.96 34.63 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(2) 54 Lee Attard (a2) R6807.   A Fine Drop of Red 
(5) (BROWN M) Red Dazzler - Truly Brave (Brave Warrior) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (23-4-5-3 $61,800)

Mrs G A B Mcalpine ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,000
Maroon, White Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:23-4-5-3 $61,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-5-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-9 TOWN 1200 Good 2/10/2014 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Lee Attard (7) 57.5 (54.5) R70 $13,000 $2,600 $6.50 $6
Inside Page 56.5 1, Dangar Diva 52 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.23 34.49 In Running:  /3/3
3-7 MKAY 1300 Good 11/10/2014 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Dale Evans (1) 54.5  R71 $7,500 $750 $5.50
Holdontoyahorses 54.5 1, Lokelani, 58, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-16.04 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Approaching the 100 metres raced in restricted room.
8-10 MKAY 1300 Good 19/10/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Bobby El-Issa (5) 54  R71 $10,000  $21 $15 $15
Hatzis 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-16.61 34.62 In Running:  /4/2
6-6 MKAY 1300 Good 4/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cullen (3) 54  R71 $7,500  $4
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-17.09 35.45 In Running:  //
7-7 CLER 1200 Good 15/11/2014 HCP (Race 4)  SC +.5kg  55 Trinity Bannon (5) 55  R70 $8,000  $4
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Fundido 56 1, 18.80 LEN, 1-07.95 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Race wide throughout. A post-race veterinary inspection revealed the mare was mildly lame.

(8) 54 Bradley Appo R6508.   Starstreamed 
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Gay Performance (Bataan) Tony Webb (Toowoomba) (56-7-6-11 $145,800)

Miss E P Head
Black, White Checks, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:56-7-6-11 $145,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 45-7-3-7 Soft: 8-0-3-3 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2

3-11 TWBA 1100 Heavy 6/12/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(7) 56 (54) R69 $14,000 $1,400 $11 $13

Bahsa 59.5 1, Sezwho, 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.34 36.29 In Running:  /10/10
9-9 IPSW 1100 Good 24/12/2014 CGE0-70HCP (Race 8)  54 James Orman (7) 58.5 (55.5) R69 $20,000  $10 $12 $12
Eliminator 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.90 34.24 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Trainer advised stewards that he had instructed the rider not to use the whip. Slow into stride.
8-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 28/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(3) 58 (55) R68 $20,000  $17 $21

Snitziola 55 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-11.03 35.14 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-9 DALB 1300 Good 7/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 60 (57) R67 $10,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60
Writtenintherain 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-17.24 35.50 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 25/02/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(7) 57 (54) R66 $20,000  $17 $31 $31

Senglea Sun 58 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-21.17 35.47 In Running:  /11/11

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
21/03/2015 TWBI BM 80 HCP (Race 4) 1,000M

2 - 5 (5) 56.5 0.5LEN Four Iron
5 - 5 (3) 54 11.6LEN Eliazar

6/03/2015 BDST BM 75 HCP (Race 9) 1,050M
6 - 10 (10) 59.5 2.9LEN Four Iron
7 - 10 (7) 57.5 3.3LEN Embraer

9/08/2014 TWBA CL5 (Race 2) 1,050M
1 - 9 (2) 57  Embraer
2 - 9 (5) 59 0.8LEN Lotto Hill
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6 04:55PM XXXX GOLD Class 3 Handicap  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +2.5kg

(7) 59  R6801.   Winner Wimmer (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Beesem (Strategic) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (14-3-1-4 $31,800)

D J Gifford & Todd Rohl Racing (Mgr: T J Rohl)
Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-3-1-4 $31,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-1-2 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 TWBA 1050 Good 3/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 57.5 (56) R64 $14,000  $13 $15
Time to Exceed 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-02.90 35.76 In Running:  /7/7
2-12 TWBA 1200 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (11) 57.5 (56) R63 $14,000 $2,800 $21 $21
Cantbuybetter 55.5 1, Red Kisses 54 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-13.70 36.61 In Running:  /3/3
1-14 DALB 1200 Good 16/01/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Emma Ljung (6) 58.5 (57) R64 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $7
Sirocan 57 2, Finnomony, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.13 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 WARW 1500 Soft 31/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Les Tilley (3) 59 (57) R68 $10,000 $1,000 $2.20 $2.50 $2.50F
Luna Lang 56 1, Never Ignore, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-29.12 0 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Forced to steady to avoid heels near the 400m when attempting a narrow run to the inside of another runner.
3-5 DALB 1400 Good 7/02/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(4) 57 (54) R68 $10,000 $1,000 $4 $4

Rouvray (NZ) 53.5 1, On Ice Now, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-23.12 34.75 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Trainer P. Sexton reported that following the horse’s performance today that the gelding would now be sent for a spell.

(8) 56.5 Rebecca Williams 
(a1.5) R67

02.   Wicked Babe (BLKS)

(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Jet Spur - Centual (NZ) (Centaine) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (14-3-2-3 $43,650)

Mrs J H Kemp, Mrs H Laycock, D Laycock, P Winsor, Mrs F Winsor, R Winsor, Miss B 
Winsor & T Winsor

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,200

Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:14-3-2-3 $43,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-3 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2

7-12 DOOM 1200 Good 12/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Rikki Jamieson (1) 54 (51) R64 $50,000  $17 $17
Heza Bobby Dazzler 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-09.63 35.04 In Running:  /8/9
1-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 26/07/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (4) 56.5  R64 $10,000 $6,500 $2.30 $2.70 $2.50F
Rooms On Fire 54.5 2, Hot Testa, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  39.37 In Running:  /4/2
2-7 TWBA 1625 Good 9/08/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Nozi Tomizawa (7) 57  R68 $12,000 $2,400 $3.40 $4.20 $4.20
Storm Pelotari (ARG) 57.5 1, Jacobus 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-43.93 38.98 In Running:  /3/3
6-10 SCST 1400 Good 3/09/2014 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   James Orman (1) 59 (56) R69 $17,000  $6 $6
Sea Red 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-25.18 36.21 In Running:  /2/4
3-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(2) 54 (52.5) R67 $10,000 $1,000 $4.60 $4.40

Bahsa 58 1, Four Iron, 55, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-00.51 34.79 In Running:  /2/2

(2) 55.5 Matthew Powell (a3) 
R61

03.   Mr Rainmaker 

(4) (BAY G) Snitzel - Miss Rainmaker (Hurricane Sky) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (18-2-4-4 $34,425)

S G Darby, G C Bachell, N A Hardy, F J Power, P J Dwyer, N Rotenberg, L Moreno, D W 
Clifton, R M Mueller, K R Smith, P W Weston & D O Synd (Mgr: A E Oliver)
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:18-2-4-4 $34,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-4-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-8 SCST 1000 Good 19/10/2014 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 58  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $7 $7
One in One Out 57 1, My Bling, 57.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.28 33.11 In Running:  /3/3
3-14 SCST 1200 Good 9/11/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Damian Browne (7) 58.5  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $2.80 $2.80F
Henny's Hero 56 1, Keep On Rocking, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.77 34.78 In Running:  /7/9
7-10 SCST 1400 Good 23/11/2014 CL3 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 55.5  R64 $16,000  $8 $10 $10
Billy da Boss 56.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-23.76 35.15 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away. A post-race veterinary examination revealed a minor laceration to the off fore pastern.
3-8 IPSW 800 Good 13/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 57.5  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9
Gold Buttons 55 1, Shandien, 55.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-45.29 31.98 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority
5-12 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Luke Tarrant (11) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $11 $13
It's a Thrilla 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-13.28 35.32 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 55 Kenji Yoshida R6504.   Exciting Doll 
(3) (BROWN F) Excites - Nassi Doll (Nassipour (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (8-2-0-5 $34,300)

M G Nolan & J W Spillane ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,700
White, Red Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-2-0-5 $34,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-5 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-9 TWBA 1200 Good 8/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  54.5 Kenji Yoshida (6) 56  R $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.25 $2.25F
Cantbuybetter 58 1, Razzling Dazzler, 55.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-14.43 37.02 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Improved onto heels nof another runner near the 700m and lost ground.
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3-11 TWBA 1625 Good 15/11/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(6) 56.5 (54.5) R $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.10 $2.05F

Mr Pennypacker 52 1, Other Way, 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.73 38.99 In Running:  /5/4
1-8 TWBA 1625 Good 29/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 58  R $14,000 $5,500 ($8,500),  $2.10 

$2.10F
Piper 54.5 2, Aquamarine, 56, 3, 4.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  38.11 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Forced to steady and alter course near the 750m when inconvenienced by another runner. Laid out rounding the turn near the 900m. Rounding 
the home turn was momentarily steadied after improving on to heels.
3-6 TWBA 1625 Good 13/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Manabu Kai (2) 59 (56) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $1.90 $2.10 $2.10F
Suits Us 56.5 1, Blue Jest, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-42.65 38.03 In Running:  /5/4
1-7 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 E Ljung (6) 55 (53.5) R61 $10,000 $6,500 $4.20 $3.50 $4.20
Madge 56 2, Chosen Court, 52, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-06.94 36.25 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Made contact on jumping away.

(5) 55 Nathan Evans R6005.   Handful of Silver 
(5) (BAY G) Dane Supreme - Enyia Carrate (Nine Carat (USA)) Len Wheeler (Toowoomba) (32-2-10-7 $43,950)

B L Wheeler, Mrs T L Wheeler, A D Nielsen & Miss J Panda ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,000
Gold, Purple Sash, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:32-2-10-7 $43,950 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 28-2-7-7 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

2-8 TWBA 1625 Good 29/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  54 Brooke Stower (7) 54 (52.5) R62 $14,000 $2,800 $6.50 $8.50 $14
Under the Leaner 56.5 1, Vivaheart 54.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-41.12 36.87 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-8 TWBA 1625 Good 13/12/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Nathan Evans (5) 54  R63 $14,000 $1,400 $6 $6
Under the Leaner 58.5 1, Chasing the Dragon, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-42.00 39.06 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Threw its head in the air for a short distance when the pace of the race steadied near the 1100m. Rider dropped his whip at the 100m.
6-12 TWBA 1625 Good 3/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 58.5 (55.5) R63 $14,000  $4.60 $6 $4.80
Union 56 1, 11 LEN, 1-40.11 37.20 In Running:  /2/2
12-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (2) 54.5  R61 $16,000  $13 $15 $15
High Ace 53.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-23.84 37.13 In Running:  /6/10
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away. Steadied when racing in restricted room leaving the 800m.
2-9 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 N Evans (6) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $6 $9
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, Hammersmith 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.53 00.00 In Running:  /6/6

(3) 54.5 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R59

06.   Crabbing 

(4) (BAY G) Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) - Orpenella (Orpen (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (18-2-1-3 $64,860)

D H B Giesemann, Mrs L J Sears, E H Giesemann, W B Davison, A Cerqui, D Wise, G H 
Howard, M J O'shea, S J Mollison & C J Middenway
Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:18-2-1-3 $64,860 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-3 Soft: 8-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

10-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 28/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Bridget Grylls (1) 54.5 (52.5) R61 $20,000  $10 $10
Snitziola 55 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.03 35.14 In Running:  /4/3
2-9 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Michael Hellyer (5) 56.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $5 $5
Infamous 54.5 1, Diagnose 54 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.08 35.88 In Running:  /7/6
7-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 25/02/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R60 $20,000  $17 $17
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-11.18 35.74 In Running:  /5/5
SB-7 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(2) 58  R60 $16,000  $3

 35.40 In Running:  //
5-7 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 57.5  R60 $10,000  $5 $5

Exciting Doll 53.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-06.94 36.25 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(10) 54 Ron Goltz R6107.   Doll in Hi Heels (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BLACK M) Perfectly Ready - Beada Baby (USA) (Stop the Music (USA)) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (28-3-3-5 $68,890)

K Hickmott
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:28-3-3-5 $68,890 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-1-4 Soft: 11-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

10-10 GCST 1200 Good 4/11/2014 FMBM75HCP (Race 7)  54 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(1) 54.5  R65 $20,000  $17 $21

Choruses 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.74 34.42 In Running:  /8/8
9-12 GCST 1400 Good 19/11/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (6) 54  R63 $20,000  $41 $61 $61
Athena Fire 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-23.85 35.28 In Running:  1/2/2
3-10 GCST 1400 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Luke Dittman (6) 57  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $51 $61
Budget Bender 59 1, Champagne Tales, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-26.29 37.87 In Running:  /5/7
5-9 BLNA 1410 Soft 26/12/2014 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Janette K 

Johnson
(5) 56.5  R59 $8,000 $225 $6 $5

Anasheed 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-27.30 37.20 In Running:  /5/8
5-9 BDST 1400 Soft 25/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54.5 Terry Treichel (8) 58  R62 $12,000  $5 $6.50 $6.50
La Rive Droite 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-23.41 36.63 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
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(9) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R5808.   Lucky Ducky 
(4) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Shiatsu (Strategic) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (13-3-2-3 $23,600)

Mrs J R E Simmons, A J Simmons & S S Simmons ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Black, Green Stripes

Career:13-3-2-3 $23,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-2-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 TALW 1200 Good 23/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Faith Elliott (6) 58.5 (56.5) $6,000 $2,500 ($3,500),  $2.10F
Pearls Destiny 55 2, Billie's Gold, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced greenly under pressure in the latter stages.
1-11 DALB 1400 Good 30/08/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Raymond Vigar (8) 56 (54) R52 $6,000 $4,000 $7
Dubling 58 2, Rowa's Mark, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start and bumped another runner. Shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages.
3-8 TWBA 1300 Good 6/09/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +5.5kg  54 Raymond Vigar (8) 58.5 (56.5) R55 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $5.50 $5.50
Precious Dragon 52.5 1, Brave Dazzler, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-22.98 39.06 In Running:  /1/2
1-8 MORV 1400 Good 13/09/2014 CLB (Race 4)  56 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 59.5 (55.5) R55 $7,000 $4,550 $2.50
Beau Allegro 58 2, Call a Truce, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
3-7 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(2) 57  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $5 $3.30

Cooloola (NZ) 53 1, He's All Gold (NZ), 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-09.90 35.40 In Running:  /4/4

(6) 54  R5709.  (Em) Come By Often 
(5) (BAY G) Danerich - Mighty Supreme (Picnicker) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (22-2-2-3 $30,155)

G R & Mrs H F Currie, G & Mrs T Thomas ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-2-2-3 $30,155 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1

1-12 BDST 1100 Good 19/09/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 James Orman (6) 54.5 (53) R51 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $3.60 $3.60
Chief Justice 57.5 2, Beyond the Storm (NZ), 54, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.35 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inquiry into improved performance. Trainer stated its most recent starts had been on dirt surfaces which it had failed to handle and that 
subequently he jumped it out on a grass track and it performed well, and as such he was expecting a forward showing today
4-8 KCOY 1200 Good 5/10/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (4) 55.5 (54) R55 $12,000 $600 $3.20 $3.50 $3.50
Estevez 56 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-10.36 35.40 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied momentarily approaching the 600m.  Obliged to alter course to obtain clear running leaving the 150m.
2-11 GCST 1400 Good 18/10/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Luke Dittman (1) 56 (55) R54 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $9
Breeze On By 57.5 1, Somerset Lass 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-23.15 34.41 In Running:  /1/1
2-8 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 54  R56 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5.5
Billy da Boss 56 1, Hidden Rose 54.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-22.79 34.88 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 BDST 1200 Good 20/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 L Dittman (6) 56.5  R57 $12,000 $1,200 $4.20 $5 $4.60
Tuned In 54 1, Sansho Dayu, 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.06 35.23 In Running:  /3/3

(1) 54 Davin Green R5610.  (Em) Aubrey's Ace 
(7) (BROWN G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Arizona Ace (Top of the Pack) Shane Connolly (Toowoomba) (28-2-3-5 $26,875)

J A Connolly
Purple, Orange Spot, Purple Sleeves With Lime Green Armband, Lime Green Cap

Career:28-2-3-5 $26,875 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-2-5 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

8-10 CFTN 1580 Firm 25/10/2014 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (3) 58  R53 $8,000  $5
Royaltown Road 53 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-35.40 0 In Running:  7/5/2
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground.
4-12 GATT 1100 Good 10/01/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Davin Green (6) 55  R51 $7,500 $375 $9
Chosen Court 55 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-04.61 0 In Running:  /11/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Held up for clear running rounding the home turn and shifted out wider on the track to obtain clear running.
2-8 GOON 1200 Soft 26/01/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(2) 57.5  R51 $7,000 $1,400 $5

Ganado Express 54 1, Rock Right On 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.71 0 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-11 GATT 1400 Good 6/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Davin Green (3) 54.5  R51 $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Zouaves 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-25.06 36.78 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Had to be steadied near the 900m and taken inwards by another runner.
1-14 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Davin Green (6) 54  R50 $14,000 $9,100 $17 $17
Mutual Benefit 55 2, Oggie, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(11) 54  R5511.  (Em) Stylish Dragon 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Metropole (Stylish Century) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (21-3-1-1 $44,425)

M A Wood, G J Cornish, R Bush & P A Secco ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,000
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:21-3-1-1 $44,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

8-11 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 8)   Travis Wolfgram (3) 59 (57) R58 $20,000  $21 $31 $31
One With Bling 56 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-04.52 34.58 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Hampered and shifted in and away from other runners near the 900m.
4-12 WARW 1100 Good 31/01/2015 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Sheree Drake (5) 58.5  R58 $10,000 $500 $17 $21
Zeeva 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-05.04 0 In Running:  /6/7
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S. Comments:Held up for a short distance near the 400m.
5-9 KCOY 1060 Soft 26/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Hellyer (9) 54  R57 $12,000  $11 $11
Going Going Gone 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-05.64 36.28 In Running:  /8/8
9-10 DALB 1300 Good 7/03/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Sheree Drake (6) 55  R57 $10,000  $8 $8
Rooms On Fire 57.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-17.36 35.63 In Running:  /4/4
4-7 GOON 1000 Good 22/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Sheree Drake (4) 56.5  R55 $10,000 $500 $7.50 $8
More of the Zaim 60.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 0-56.89 00.00 In Running:  /6/5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
21/03/2015 TWBI CL2 (Race 6) 1,100M

1 - 7 (6) 55  Exciting Doll
5 - 7 (7) 57.5 4.5LEN Crabbing

8/03/2015 KCOY CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg 1,200M
DNF (2) 58  Crabbing
3 - 7 (2) 57 3.6LEN Lucky Ducky
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7 05:30PM DAWN OSBORNE FLORIST Class 1 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +5kg

(7) 59 Chris Maund R5701.   Dazet (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Zaha (CAN) - Nova Dancer (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Lex Fraser (Toowoomba) (3-1-0-0 $9,100)

J W Dureau
Orange, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-13 WARW 800 Soft 31/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Evans (11) 57.5  $10,000  $31 $31
Rosco 56.5 1, 13.70 LEN, 0-45.88 0 In Running:  //10
1-11 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   C Maund (2) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $8 $9
Quality Man 57.5 2, Moolah Miss, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.86 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
6-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(7) 57.5 (54.5) R58 $14,000  $4 $6.50 $6.50

Scenic Road 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-10.80 36.23 In Running:  /9/9

(3) 59 Faith Elliott (a3) R5702.   Young Copperfield 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Magic Albert - Kistaclang (Clang) Darren Bell (Deagon) (11-1-3-1 $18,650)

Mrs M E Levy & D Levy
Aqua, White Bell, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Red Pom Pom

Career:11-1-3-1 $18,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-3-0 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1

3-8 SCST 1000 Soft 29/06/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Patrick Holmes (3) 56.5  R58 $10,000 $1,000 $4 $5 $5
Stellarcraft 58.5 1, Birdie Blitz, 58, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.56 35.06 In Running:  /3/4
2-9 SCST 1000 Good 13/07/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Larry Cassidy (1) 56  R58 $10,000 $2,000 $4 $4.40 $4.40
Favorite Shadow 54 1, Darling Be Good 52 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.94 33.79 In Running:  /8/9
2-9 SCST 1000 Good 27/07/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Larry Cassidy (6) 57  R58 $10,000 $2,000 $3.50 $3.80 $3.60F
One in One Out 56 1, Blanchard Bloom 59 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.24 34.37 In Running:  /7/6
6-7 SCST 1200 Soft 17/08/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Larry Cassidy (6) 57  R59 $10,000  $3.50 $4 $4
Chariot of Gold 59 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-13.26 37.26 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Rider reported that the horse wanted to lay in throughout the event and raced like a horse which in his opinion has come to the end of its 
preparation. Vetted, no significant findings. Trainer advised stewards that the horse would now be sent for a spell.
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (9) 56.5  R57 $16,000  $8 $10 $10
Hidden Pleasures 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.31 35.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Checked near the 700m after improving  onto the heels of Get Back , which was being restrained.  After being held up rounding the home turn 
was then disappointed for clear running approaching the 150m and went to the line without being fully tested.

(8) 58.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3) 
R61

03.   Kurkova 

(3) (BROWN F) Nicconi - She's Best (King's Best (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-0 $12,000)

J O'neill, P Neradovsky, M Battistello, D Sutherland, B Wilson, R Starkins, Carty Racing 
(Mgr B Carty), Boiysh Racing (Mgr M Bain)
Purple, White Seams, Purple And White Seams Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $12,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

4-13 SCST 1000 Firm 17/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (12) 54  $16,000 $800 $7 $9 $10
Headache 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-58.04 34.15 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped in home straight. Raced wide for the majority of the race.
1-11 SCST 1000 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 57  $16,000 $10,400 $2.80 $1.12 $2.20F
More Savings 56.5 2, Sammy Sparrow, 58.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.83 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out away from another runner near the 400m.
10-12 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 55.5  R62 $16,000  $5.50 $5.50
Chairman's Vote 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-13.37 36.64 In Running:  /1/4
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.  Rider comment re performance - indicated that the tempo of the race in the early stages had an 
affect on the horse’s finishing effort.
4-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (1) 55.5  R61 $16,000 $800 $7 $7
Hidden Pleasures 54.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-58.31 35.00 In Running:  /2/3

(12) 58 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5604.   Chipewyan 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN C) Ad Valorem (USA) - Tina Jane (Lujain (USA)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (3-1-0-0 $6,500)

C D Enders
Cerise, Black Seams And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $6,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Emma Ljung (2) 56 (54) $14,000  $13 $21 $21
Tani Tei En 57.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-15.04 37.06 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 CHIN 1030 Soft 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Emma Ljung (6) 57.5  $7,000  $7
Parting 52.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-00.69 0 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and made contact with another runner.
1-8 GOON 1000 Good 22/03/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Terry Treichel (4) 59  R $10,000 $6,500 $7 $9 $9
Dubleo Dabble 56.5 2, Real Dynamite, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
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(6) 57.5 Lee Attard (a2) R5805.   Moolah Miss (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Dash for Cash - Jingle Belle (Commands) Lex Fraser (Toowoomba) (12-1-2-2 $14,500)

J W Dureau, D Schofield, P Florager, C James, M W Fletcher, Ms G Campbell, P Mcilwain 
& Mrs M Schofield
Orange, Mauve Star, White Sleeves With Mauve Stars, Mauve Cap With White Stars

Career:12-1-2-2 $14,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-10 GCST 1100 Good 11/02/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (9) 57 (55) $20,000 $800 $17 $21
Minkus 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-03.61 33.81 In Running:  /2/2
2-11 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Melody O'Brien (1) 55.5  $14,000 $2,800 $4.40 $4.40
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, Rouge Sun 55.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-06.00 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Melody O'Brien (9) 55.5  $14,000 $1,400 $7 $9
Dazet 57.5 1, Quality Man, 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.86 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room near the 100m.
1-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Melody O'Brien (6) 55.5  $10,000 $6,500 $4.40 $5 $5
Bay Enzo 56 2, Just As Loyal, 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.40 In Running:  /1/1
10-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Melody O'Brien (6) 58  R59 $14,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-10.90 36.49 In Running:  /2/4

(13) 57 Brent Evans R5706.   Interlude (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Sequalo - Inprivato (Spinning World (USA)) Jenny Dorrington (Toowoomba) (17-1-2-3 $34,375)

Mrs J A Dorrington & Miss E J Dorrington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,400
Pink, Blue Seams

Career:17-1-2-3 $34,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

14-15 E FM 1400 Good 5/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC + 3kg  54 Nozi Tomizawa (3) 54  R62 $50,000  $61 $81
Flamboyer 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-23.98 36.56 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied after the 900m.
9-14 DOOM 1200 Good 26/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Bridget Grylls (3) 54  R61 $50,000  $101 $101
Heza Bobby Dazzler 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-09.77 34.69 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +3kg  54 Brent Evans (5) 57.5  R61 $10,000  $4 $2.80 $2.80F
Rhiatenn Road 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-14.57 37.95 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin and lost ground at the start. Jockey B. Evans was unable to offer any explanation for the disappointing performance of the mare, 
adding that he was confident of a good performance as it had worked well and was down significantly in grade today.
4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(5) 57  R60 $14,000 $700 $3 $3.60 $3.60

Suemori 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-08.24 36.45 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
11-11 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 54  R59 $20,000  $26 $41 $41

Sister Emma 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-18.61 34.99 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 57 Ron Goltz R5707.   Squeemi (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Not a Single Doubt - Bellucci (Van Nistelrooy (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (11-1-3-1 $16,300)

T J Rohl
Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-1-3-1 $16,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-1-2-1

2-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54.5 E Ljung (8) 56 (54.5) R $16,000 $3,200 $4 $2.80 $2.80F
Life's Like That 57.5 1, To Be King 58 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.66 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Bumped leaving the 600m.
1-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/02/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Les Tilley (2) 55.5 (53.5) R $10,000 $6,500 $1.80 $1.70F
Musician 51 2, Rockday, 53.5, 3, 5.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.66 In Running:  /1/1
9-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 55.5 (54) R57 $12,000  $3 $4 $4F
Shandien 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost ground. Raced wide throughout. Vetted with no abnormalities reported.
2-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Les Tilley (5) 55 (53) R56 $10,000 $2,000 $3.20 $4 $4F
Temujin's Queen 51 1, Bizarre Rock 51 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.60 35.60 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out over the concluding stages and shifted wider on the track.
3-8 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 S Bogenhuber (7) 56.5  R57 $10,000 $1,000 $4.20 $6 $6
Doula 57 1, Pearly Court, 54.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.85 35.93 In Running:  /4/1
S. Comments:Raced wide until a point near the 500m where the mare was ridden forward to obtain the position outside the leader.

(2) 56.5 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R56

08.   Pearly Court (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Court Command - Polarity Pearl (Captain Piper) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (12-1-2-0 $20,550)

W C Clark ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, and Quartered Cap

Career:12-1-2-0 $20,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

5-7 GCST 1100 Heavy 6/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Andrew Adkins (2) 56 (53) R59 $16,000  $2.80 $3F
Charlotte Grace 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-06.76 37.03 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Rider questioned re overall performance - rider expressed dissapointment in performance and felt it failed to handle the track conditions.
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7-7 IPSW 1350 Good 24/12/2014 F&M CL3-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (1) 56  R59 $20,000  $31 $26
Miss Husson 57 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-20.36 34.52 In Running:  /1/1
5-11 GCST 1100 Good 17/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Janette K 

Johnson
(6) 55  R58 $16,000  $10 $10

Forelock (NZ) 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-03.93 34.95 In Running:  /3/2
4-7 IPSW 1200 Good 13/02/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 56 (54.5) R57 $16,000 $800 $15 $16
Italian Storm 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.81 34.49 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out on jumping.
2-8 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (1) 56 (54.5) R56 $10,000 $2,000 $5.50 $5.50
Doula 57 1, Squeemi 56.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.85 35.93 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained near the 800m.

(10) 56.5  R5609.  (Em) Excellent Star (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Exceedingly Good - Athene's Star (St. Covet) John McMahon (Warwick) (18-1-3-5 $34,200)

J J McMahon & G J Ryan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,800
Cerise, White Sash And Sleeves

Career:18-1-3-5 $34,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-4 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

3-12 TWBA 1300 Good 27/09/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +4kg  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(12) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $10,000 $1,000 $4.20 $3.40 $3.50

Bold Embrace 51 1, Exemplary (NZ), 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-22.04 38.51 In Running:  /1/2
10-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 31/12/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (10) 55.5  R60 $14,000  $15 $21 $21
Upstart Pride 59 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-00.54 35.62 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
11-14 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Kenji Yoshida (12) 55.5  R59 $14,000  $26 $26
Selfie 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-06.12 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
5-9 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (9) 55 (53.5) R58 $14,000  $26 $26
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-04.53 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 57 (55.5) R57 $14,000  $13 $15
Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-10.90 36.49 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(11) 58.5  R5610.  (Em) Life's Like That (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT H) Sequalo - Pleasure Seeker (Nine Carat (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (20-1-3-7 $29,200)

P A Secco
Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:20-1-3-7 $29,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-4 Soft: 4-0-1-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-4

1-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54.5 Terry Treichel (2) 57.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $9 $9
Squeemi 54.5 2, To Be King, 58, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.66 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Bumped leaving the 600m.
3-6 BDST 1050 Soft 25/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Terry Treichel (6) 54  R55 $12,000 $1,200 $3.80 $5.50 $5.50
Ali Mountain 54 1, Rocking Empire, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-01.77 34.78 In Running:  /1/2
2-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Michael Hellyer (4) 56.5  R55 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $6 $6
Shandien 56 1, Dragon Street 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //3
3-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sheree Drake (1) 56  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Headwater Country 58 1, Screaming Jet, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Checked near the 50m. Following the race it was noted the saddle had shifted back.
4-10 BDST 1050 Good 15/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (54) R56 $16,000 $800 $4.80 $6.50 $6.50
Choc Mountain 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-01.24 34.90 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.

(4) 57.5 Rebecca Williams 
(a1.5) R54

11.  (Em) Arma de Fuego (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Bramshaw - Abella (Shalford (IRE)) Jennifer Williams (Wangaratta) (14-1-6-2 $28,145)

Mrs J J Williams,  G J Claughton &  M J Farley
Red And White Stripes, Royal Blue, White Stars Halves, Red And White Striped Cap, Royal Blue Stars

Career:14-1-6-2 $28,145 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-3-2 Soft: 3-0-3-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

8-12 WAGG 1200 Good 20/09/2014 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Rebecca 
Williams

(3) 59  R50 $8,000 $225 $10 $8

Just Elle 57 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-12.24 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 KYNE 1112 Good 3/10/2014 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Jarrod Todd (8) 57.5  R53 $15,000 $1,200 $8 $8
Kempside 6 1, Coolamon, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-06.10 36.00 In Running:  /8/9
2-8 WANG 1400 Good 13/10/2014 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Craig Robertson (3) 57.5  R53 $15,000 $2,550 $3.40 $3.80 $3.80
Stella Command 57 1, Hammerfall Song 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-25.01 36.56 In Running:  /1/1
7-14 WANG 1400 Good 24/10/2014 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(3) 58  R54 $15,000 $270 $8 $9 $7

Domini Servatus 58 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-24.54 38.20 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 TOW 950 Good 7/03/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  55 Aaron Mitchell (2) 58 (56.5) R53 $8,000 $1,360 $4.80
Suave Hero 57 1, Rich Widow 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.78 In Running:  //

(1) 57.5  R5412.  (Em) Vivid Imagination 
(4) (BAY H) Sequalo - She's a Pipe Dream (Jackson Square) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (13-1-2-1 $18,300)

M J Lockwood & Miss J L Coldham ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
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Purple, White Omega

Career:13-1-2-1 $18,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

1-11 TWBA 1050 Good 10/01/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(11) 56.5  R $14,000 $9,100 $8 $8

Fibro 56.5 2, Spinthesony, 54.5, 3, 1 LEN, 3.5 LEN,  36.66 In Running:  /10/4
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 600m.
2-9 GCST 900 Good 31/01/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 56.5 (55) R57 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $8

Gold Buttons 54.5 1, Pocillo 51 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-51.90 33.50 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Momentarily held up upon straightening.
6-14 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 56.5  R57 $14,000  $8 $8

Selfie 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-06.12 00.00 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
4-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 13/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 55.5  R56 $16,000 $800 $7 $7
We're Ready 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-21.45 35.91 In Running:  /3/3
9-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(10) 56  R55 $14,000  $6 $5F

Scenic Road 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.80 36.23 In Running:  /14/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied to avoid heels near the 800m when the pace of the race steadied.

(5) 57  R5313.  (Em) Seek the Gold (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Zizou - Valspur (Flying Spur) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (16-2-0-3 $14,700)

W P Campbell & Mrs P M Campbell
Royal Blue, White Horseshoe And Sleeves

Career:16-2-0-3 $14,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-0-3 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-13 GCST 1400 Good 24/08/2013 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Michael 
Heagney

(9) 54  R52 $13,000  $13 $13

Hora Sexta 58 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-23.20 34.29 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-12 DALB 1400 Good 31/08/2013 CLB (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  55 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56.5  R51 $6,000 $4,000 $4EF
Little Nathan 59 2, O'bro, 51, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
3-12 IPSW 1350 Good 13/09/2013 CL1 (Race 9)  SC +1kg  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54  R54 $10,000 $1,000 $10 $13 $13
Stronghold 53 1, Yarrandi, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-21.69 35.67 In Running:  /3/3
8-11 DALB 1300 Good 22/09/2013 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  R55 $10,000  $3.20 $4.20 $4.2
A Tad Apart 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-17.94 0 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Leaving the 900m raced in restricted room. Short distance later was eased from heels.
5-13 DALB 1400 Good 3/10/2013 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 55.5 (52.5) R54 $10,000  $7 $8
Tube Ride 53.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.34 35.96 In Running:  /3/3

(15) 57 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5314.  (Em) Bush Beat (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) St Averil (USA) - Irish Adventure (Agnes World (USA)) Andrew Donnelly (Chinchilla) (8-1-1-3 $14,640)

M J Pascoe, N R Pascoe & W E Pendergast ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Lime Green, Black Sash, Black Arm Bands And Black Cap

Career:8-1-1-3 $14,640 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 7-1-0-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-3

3-6 TARM 1000 Good 28/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Carly-Mae Pye (4) 58.5  $6,500 $6,000 ($500),  $2.80
Deep Creek Flyer 57 1, Blinkin Hasty, 56.5, 2, 3 LEN, 6.0 LEN, 1-00.79 0 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover during the early and middle stages of the event.
2-12 GAYN 1000 Firm 11/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mr Carl Spry (9) 58.5  $7,000 $6,000 ($1,000),  $3.50F
Our Starlight 56.5 1, Lillian Eliza 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-57.80 0 In Running:  //
3-9 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Emma Ljung (9) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000 $1,400 $21 $21
Jokes Aseide 56.5 1, American Spirit, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-05.67 36.85 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
1-11 CHIN 1030 Good 8/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Emma Ljung (6) 58.5  $7,600 $4,100 ($3,500),  $2F
Sara's Gift 56.5 2, Parting, 52, 3, 1 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight resulting in the rider having to stop riding and straighten near the 100m.
8-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/11/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +.5kg  55 Melody O'Brien (9) 57.5  R55 $7,500  $7
Rich Reward 57.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-03.11 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(14) 55  R5315.  (Em) Friendly Tradition 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Clang - Friendly Miss (Island Kingdom (NZ)) Jennifer Fraser (Toowoomba) (6-1-1-0 $9,300)

Ms J B Fraser & D E Loomis ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Cerise, White Spot, Black Sleeves, Cerise And Black Quartered Cap

Career:6-1-1-0 $9,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

12-12 TWBA 1200 Good 15/02/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Ron Goltz (12) 54  R56 $10,000  $13 $16 $16
Diagnose 54 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-13.86 35.73 In Running:  //3
4-11 ESK 800 Good 5/07/2014 CLB (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  55 Davin Green (7) 57  R54 $5,000 $200 $5
Stormy Arrival 55 1, 1 LEN, 0-45.02 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Steadied and shifted out to obtain clear running near the 100m.
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13-13 MREE 950 Good 24/07/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(2) 55  R48 $15,000  $21 $26

Hizou 57 1, 12.80 LEN, 0-54.35 34.60 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Crowded onto the running rail and had to be checked approaching 250m.
4-7 BDST 1200 Good 9/08/2014 FMBM65HCP (Race 2)  55 Manabu Kai (5) 55 (53.5) R52 $6,000 $200 $6
Strada Hill 53 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-10.25 35.09 In Running:  /1/1
2-10 KUMB 900 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (7) 57  R52 $7,000 $1,400 $8
Delightful Abode 56 1, Clifford 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.22 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/03/2015 DALB CG&E CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M

6 - 14 (7) 57.5 4.6LEN Dazet
9 - 14 (10) 56 5.6LEN Vivid Imagination

28/03/2015 DALB F&M CL1 (Race 6) 1,200M
5 - 12 (8) 57 5.9LEN Excellent Star
10 - 12 (6) 58 8.7LEN Moolah Miss

21/03/2015 TWBI CL1 (Race 7) 1,000M
2 - 8 (1) 56 2.8LEN Pearly Court
3 - 8 (7) 56.5 3.6LEN Squeemi

20/03/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg 1,000M
4 - 12 (1) 55.5 1.9LEN Kurkova
8 - 12 (9) 56.5 3.6LEN Young Copperfield

14/03/2015 WARW MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,100M
1 - 11 (2) 57.5  Dazet
3 - 11 (9) 55.5 2.6LEN Moolah Miss

28/02/2015 WARW CL2 (Race 8) 1,100M
6 - 14 (5) 56.5 4.3LEN Vivid Imagination
11 - 14 (12) 55.5 7.2LEN Excellent Star

26/02/2015 KCOY CL1 (Race 2) 800M
2 - 12 (4) 56.5 0.1LEN Life's Like That
9 - 12 (8) 55.5 7.4LEN Squeemi

16/01/2015 DALB MDN (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg 1,000M
1 - 12 (2) 57.5  Life's Like That
2 - 12 (8) 56 2LEN Squeemi

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.


